
 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 

 
 
In the Matter of      ) 
       )  
NEXTERA ENERGY SEABROOK, LLC    )  Docket No. 50-443 

) 
(Seabrook Station, Unit 1)    )  ASLBP No. 10-906-02-LR-BD01 

      ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 
 
 Notice is hereby given that the undersigned counsel withdraws her appearance in the 

captioned proceeding, effective January 14, 2011.  All mail and service lists in this proceeding 

should be amended appropriately. 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
       /Signed (electronically) by/ 
 
       Catherine E. Kanatas 
       Counsel for NRC Staff 
       U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
       Office of the General Counsel 
       Mail Stop – O-15D21 
       Washington, DC  20555 
       Telephone:  (301) 415-2321 
       E-mail:  catherine.kanatas@nrc.gov  
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 14th day of January 2011

mailto:catherine.kanatas@nrc.gov�


 

 

 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 

 
In the Matter of  ) 
  )   
NEXTERA ENERGY SEABROOK, LLC  )  Docket No. 50-443 

) 
(Seabrook Station, Unit 1)    )  ASLBP No. 10-906-02-LR-BD01 

      ) 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the “NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL” for Catherine E. Kanatas in the 
above-captioned proceeding have been served on the following by Electronic Information 
Exchange this 14th day of January, 2011. 
 
Paul S. Ryerson, Chair 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop: T-3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail:  psr1@nrc.gov 
 

Office of Commission Appellate 
   Adjudication 
Mail Stop: O-16G4 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: OCAAmail.resource@nrc.gov 
 

Michael F. Kennedy, Administrative Judge 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop: T-3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail:  michael.kennedy@nrc.gov 
 

Office of the Secretary 
Attn: Rulemakings and Adjudications Staff 
Mail Stop: O-16G4 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: hearingdocket@nrc.gov 
 

Richard E. Wardwell, Administrative Judge 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop: T-3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail:  richard.wardwell@nrc.gov 
 

Anthony C. Eitreim, Chief Counsel 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop: T-3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail:  ace1@nrc.gov 
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Hillary Cain, Law Clerk 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop: T-3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail:  hillary.cain@nrc.gov 
 

 
Peter Roth, Esq. 
K. Allen Brooks 
Michael A. Delaney 
Office of the Attorney General 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
E-mail: peter.roth@doj.nh.gov 
E-mail:  k.allen.brooks@doj.nh.gov 
E-mail:  Michael.a.delaney@doj.nh.gov 

 
Steven Hamrick, Esq. 
NextEra Energy Seabrook, LLC 
801 Pennsylvania Ave NW Suite 220 
Washington, DC 20004 
E-mail:  Steven.hamrick@fpl.com 
 

 
William Blair, Esq. 
Mitchell Ross, Esq. 
Antonio Fernandez, Esq. 
NextEra Energy Seabrook, LLC 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
E-mail:  william.blair@fpl.com 
E-mail:  mitch.ross@fpl.com 
E-mail:  antonio.fernandez@fpl.com 
 

Paul Gunter 
Beyond Nuclear 
6930 Carroll Avenue, Suite 400 
Takoma Park, MD 20912 
E-mail:  paul@beyondnuclear.com 

Kurt Ehrenberg 
New Hampshire Sierra Club 
40 N. Main Street 
Concord, NH 03870 
E-mail:  kurt.ehrenberg@sierraclub.org 
 

Matthew Brock, Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
State of Massachusetts 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
E-mail:  matthew.brock@state.ma.us 
 

Doug Bogen 
Seacoast Anti-Pollution League 
P.O. Box 1136 
Portsmouth, NH 03802 
E-mail:  dbogen@metrocast.net 

Raymond Shadis 
Friends of the Coast/ New England Coalition 
Post Office Box 98 
Edgecomb, ME 04556 
E-mail:  shadis@prexar.com 
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       /Signed (electronically) by/ 
Catherine E. Kanatas 

       Counsel for NRC Staff 
       U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
       Office of the General Counsel 
       Mail Stop – O-15D21 
       Washington, DC  20555 
       Telephone:  (301) 415-2321 
       E-mail:  catherine.kanatas@nrc.gov  
       Date of signature:  January 14, 2011 
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